502732327 03/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2778933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOMETOWN GAMES LLC.	03/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID W. ROUILLE
Street Address:	1 SARAH LANE
City:	MAYNARD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01754

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13438999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)264-9119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 978-897-1274

Email: cmorrissette@smmalaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID W. ROUILLE
Address Line 1: 1 SARAH LANE

Address Line 4: MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS 01754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DWR11-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. ROUILLE
SIGNATURE:	/David W.Rouille/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502732327 REEL: 032492 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Home Town Games LLC., a Massachusetts corporation having offices at I Sarah Lanc, Maynard, MA 01754 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application number 13/438999 ("Patent").

WHEREAS, David W. Rouille, having a residence at I Sarah Lane Maynard, MA 01754 ("Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the Patent, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the Patents.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that upon request by Assignee, without further consideration, Assignor, at that expense of Assignee, (a) shall do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist Assignee with obtaining and enforcing patent protection for the Patents in the United States and in all foreign countries; (b) shall communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor regarding the Patent; and (c) shall testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to record and perfect Assignee 's interest and title in the Patents to Assignee, it being understood that the time spent by Assignor in the rendering of such assistance shall not exceed fifty (50) hours in the aggregate. Further hours will be by mutual agreement between the parties and subject to compensation by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, pursuant to authority duly received, has duly executed this Assignment on the 21st day of March, 2014.

HomeTown Games LLC.
By: Mand W. Kornel &

David W. Ranille President

2

RECORDED: 03/21/2014